e ek b i A 5 A S0 s o A Ml JPRS——

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED BY PNC Bank N.A., as successor by merger to National
City Bank /150 -

, <o [WIRAITRN

PNC Cohsumer Tending T ook 1318910009 Fee: $68.00
2730 Liberty Avenue, M.S, P5-PCLC-01-E 4t 3512&lp  ArsP Foes9.00 APRF Fee: §1.00
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 Karen A.Yarbrough

Customer Name: THOMAS L REAP and KATHERINE K REAP Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/18/2013 10:11 AM Pg; 1 of 4
MODIFICATION OF AGREEMENT

(INDEX AS A MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST/MORTGAGE)

THIS AGREEMENT made this 12/10/2012 by PNC Bank N.A., as successor by
merger to Nationai Gity Bank (“Lender”) and THOMAS L REAP and KATHERINE K
REAP, (“Borrower”} previovsty executed a revolving € redit Agreement (“Credit Agrecment”) dated
05/09/2008 with a credit limit 4 the amount of $422,000.00. To secure the Borrower’s obligations
under the Credit Agreement, Borrower aiso executed a Deed of Trust of Mortgage (“Security Agreement”)

dated /= //4 ]2~  for ke use and benefit of Lender, which was recorded on 05/30/2008,
inBook ! onPage as Instearsent no. 0815115024 of the Office of Recorders of COOK

county, statc of HliNOIS.  x- \e\grdop - 1 201 Y 1G0T

For Good and valuable consideration, Terder and Borrower agree to modify and/or supplement
the terms of the Credit Agreement and Security Agreeraent, including any subsequent amendments,
modifications and/or extensions, as follows:

To change the Borrower’s credit limit under the above setorence Credit Agreement from

$422.000.00 to $415,000.00.

Lender and Borrower acknowledge and agree that the Security Agte=ment sceures the payment of
any and all amounts due or to become due under the Credit Agreement, as verchy modified.

By executing this Revision Agreement (“Agrecment”), Lender i no way obligated to grant
subsequent extensions of the maturity date or to renew, refinance, muodity, umend, aitor or change in any
way the terms of the Credit Agreement or Secunty Agreement.

This Agreement shall not be construed as a waiver of any present or past due default Ordishis
under the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement, or any other Documents, and Lender reserves 1l ofits
rights {0 pursue any and all available remedics under the C vedit Agreement, Sceurity Agreement or other ,
Documents at law or i equitv. S !

This Agreement is a revision of the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement only and nota P L
notation. Except as specifically amended, moditied and/or extended by this Agreement, all terms,
conditions, and provisions of the Credit Agreement, and Sccurity Agreement or any other documents S
executed in connection with them {collectively, the “Documents”} shall remain in full force and effect and
shall remain unaffected and unchanged except as amended hereby. All references to the Credit Agree or M ﬂ f
Security Agreement in any of the Docunients refer to Credit Agreement or Security Agreement as
amended, modificd and/or extended by this Agreement. SC
Borrower agrees to pay cost and expenses, including, but not limited to, recording fees and title
insurance premiums incurred by Lender in connection herewith. E
Agreement is cffective as of the date first written above. 'N J

Subordination Agreement Document, Page  of 2

nowered by XetysOne,




1319910009 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PNC Bank N.A.. as suceessor by merger {o National City Bank

AN B Ao 4
Nams Michele THOMAS L REAP
Title: Consumer L n Officer

/ %MC){ ﬁé@n/
\T.HNESS /\Aﬁu’/ Aw

'KATHERINE K REAP

Print Name( Sarah Ingalls
WITNESS:
f'/’ .

Print Name: Carrie Lane
STATE OF I;L’ 188
counTy or- (L OU I )

On J"\‘N q 1o |3 before me A S( ATC ‘q(’ \! the undersigned, & Notary
Public in and for said sate personelly appeared, TH ')MAS L REAP and KATHERINE K REAP,
personally knows to me {or proved to me on the basis (¥'s#tisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
namef(s) is/are subscribed to the within instruments and aclnowledge 1o me that he/she/they exceuted the
same tn his/her/their anthorized capacity(ies), and that by husfiertheir signature(s) on the instrument the
persan(s), or the entity upon behaff of which the person(s) acted excuted the instrument.

WITNESS iy hand and official seal. NOTARY STAME ORSEAL
jfiong J’/—\ OFFICIAL R ZAl
Notary Public in and {ur said County and Stale ANTHONY SGATZHFELL
Notary Public - State of 1!tin0is
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ) My Commission Expires AuQ4. 2015

"~

County of Allegheny )

On D_{.Cm_’_,_ - io Ml L before me, M{M undersigited, »Notary
Public in and for said state perSally appeared, Michele M Hall, Consumezttan Officeror

PNC BANK, Authorized Signer, péggonally known to me {or proved to me-off the basts of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose ndhge(s) 1s/are subscribed 1o the-wTithin mstrument and acknowledge 1o
me that he/she/they exeowted the same in'Wjs/her/their dutho < capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the mstrument the person(s), brlipon behalf of which the person{s) acted,
executed the instrienents ”

NOTARY STAMP OR SEAL

- COMMCINVIEAL TH OF PERNSYLVANIA
Netarial See)
Karta Lokar, Notary Public
Monroevilie Bero, Aliegheny County
iy Commission Expires March 18, 2013
Mamber, Pennsyivania Assoclation of Notaties

Subordination Agreement Pocwment, Page 2 of 2

pevares my XetusOne.

o LTRSS PRSP, S i £ i S i e 1+ e s ikt ok 1 S e hhe S A At




1319910009 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- .

PNC Bank N.A., as sucoessor by merger to National City Bank/‘
o Wi L N\

Name: Michele M Hall THOMAS L
Title: Consumer Loan Officer

WITNESS: /vféw/

Print Name: 3a.ah Ingalls

KATHERIME KREAP ™\

WITNESS:
7 /"/[L'tw_,/’b” Tm—

'/Pn'nt Name: Carrie Lane

STATE OF )88

COUNTY OF- )
On / the undersigned, a Notary

.,?l\E_L REAP and KATHERINE K REAP,
agls of catisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
avirdae to me that he/she/they executed the
City(ies), and that by his/her#iels signature(s) on the instrument the
alf of which the person(s) acted, exe hred the instrument.

same in his’her/their authorized ¢
person(s}, er the entity upg

WIETNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY STAMP QR SFA

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Commonwealth of Pennsyivania 188
County of Allegheny )

On I )1 l . - IO 1/0' L before me,M_{Mundersigncd,a Noary

Public in and for said state personally appeared, Michele M Hall. Consumer Loan Officer of
PNC BANK, Authorized Signer, persomally knows to me {or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence} to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed 1o the within instrument and acknowledge to
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity({ies}, and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instruments.”

NOTARY STAMP OR SEAL

COMMONWEAL TH UF FENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
aria Lokar, Notary Public
Monroevilla Boro, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires March 18, 2013
Memiber, Pennsylvania Assoclation of Notaries

Subordination Agreement Document. Page 2 of 2

rewered by XetusOne.

RN S T 1 18 A o i oY 3. 1t b 1 11 M 101+ et




1319910009 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Legal Description

All those certain parcels of land situate in the County of Cook, State of lllinois, being known
and designated as follows:

PARCEL 1:

LOT 11 IN BLOCK 12 IN LLOYDS SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 1, 2, 3,4 AND 5 IN
TAYLORS SECOND ADDITION TO TAYLORSPORT, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART
OF THE '\ORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18 AND PART OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 17; ALSO THE EAST 24 ACRES OF THE NORTH 48 ACRES OF THE NORTH
EAST 1/4 OF € SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIZIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

LOT 16 (EXCEPT THE WES7.40 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 12 IN CHICAGO NORTH
SHORE LAND COMPANYS SUEDHISION IN SECTION 17 AND SECTION 18,
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, ZAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Being also known as: 1217 Asbury Ave., Winneika, IL 60093

Tax ID:  05-17-112-014
05-17-112-015

351286 - 1




